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RE: Board Appointment

Dear Madame Speaker:

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and
the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the
following appointment and supporting documents for:
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APPOINTEE: Kamia L.G. Dierking

POSITION: Member, Guam Board of Equalization
TERM LENGTH:  Four {4) years

TERM SERVED:  August 29, 2011 to August 28, 2015

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Likeslaturan Guihan. Please
schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseraniente,

EDIMNE BAZA CALVO
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EDDIE BAZA CAlVD

Croverror

RAY TENORIO
Licutenant Goveraor

SEP 08 2014

Ms. Kamia L.G. Dierking
108 THERESA CT
TAMUNING GU 96913

Dear Ms. Dierking:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of
the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the
good of all our people. 1 hereby appoint vou to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio
administration, for the remainder of the unexpired term indicated below as
follows:

Member, Board of Equalization
Term length: Four (4) years
Term served: August 29, 2011 to August 28, 2015

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of [ Lilieslaturan Guihan.
Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 for further processing.

Senseramenlte,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO

PO Box 2950« MHagatna, Guarm 96937
Teb (671 4728931 « Fax: (671) 477-4826 « governorsiam aon » cilendarguam gov
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The tollowing information is required for submission to the Speaker of 7 Likeslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1;

NOMINEE INFORMATION e
LastName  [Jierking Fist Kamia MLR  Date 9/2/2014
Address I Apartment/Unit #

City [ ] State R zr
Phone I E-mail Address _

Position to which Appointment
is Made MEMBER, GUAM BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Arg you a citizen of the United : if no, are you authorized to work in - oo
States? YES® NO ., Uso YES ©  NO

EDUCATION e
High School Academy of Our Lady of Guam City/State Hagatn a/Guam

From 1995 To 19Q9Q D4y YES®  NO | Degree High School Diploma

graduate?

colese  niversity of Arizona °¥Ste  Tucson/Arizona

From 1999 T 2003 gfigdyuztie? YES & NG | Degree BA Political Science
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Graduate City/State

School

Did you o -
From To graduate? YES i NO: | Degree
Other .
Degree City/State

Did you - -
From To graduate? YES i NO: . Degree
P -
(Erqull:;;m GTA Position  Senior Manager/Marketing & Communications
Address 624 N. Marine Corps Dr. Tamuring Guam 96613 32;(35 March 2014 - Current
2) Previ - .
%D,LQ;’?”S GTA Posttion  Product Manager - Bundied Services
Address 624 N. Marine Corps Dr. Tamuning Guam 96913 }Ej:tgs February 2012 - March 2014
(E?,IE::;;?US GTA Position  Account Manager - Enterprise & Federal Accounts
Address 624 N. Marine Corps Dr Tamuning Guam 96913 BZ}SS January 2011 - February 2012
(4) Previous " .
Employer GTA Positon  Product Manager - Digital TV
Address 624 N. Marine Corps Dr. Tamuning Guam 96913 azltgs October 2006 - Jan uary 2011

{5) Previous

orees Bank of Guam restin - AC/Marketing

Address Hagatna, Guam hee” June 2003 - October 2006
[PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE

Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From: To
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Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From:

Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From:

Agency Phone

Address

Job Tile From:

Institute/Seminars/On-the-Jdcb Training:

UOG General Management & Leadership Training
Business Process Framework Foundation Leve! Training
Revenue Assurance Foundation Level Training

Green Belt Lean Six Sigma Training

List alf educational, professional. civic awards, and recognition for public service:

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions ohsolete
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May 2014

Oct 2013
Nov 2013
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PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT

List involvement on a §ocal/natlonalhntemaitona level, list organrzaﬂen activities pamc pated in, off;ces heid

Soroptimist International Of the Marianas - Past Secretary

: CB&‘!M&N%TY 1 CW!C iMVOLVEMENT

List organizations, activities, participated in, offices held

. PﬁBLiCATiOKS ANB F’RESENTA’TIGNS

List any published articles, papers delivered at ;)rofess onai meetmgs efc.

'MILITARY SERVICE (PLEASEATTACHFORMDD214) -
Branch From To

Rank at Discharge Type of Discharge
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OTHERINFORMATION =~~~
{1} Have you ever baen found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without
the United States?

If so, please specify in detail:

Address of the court:

Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction commified:

without the United States?

reason of insanity?

YES . NO B
{2} Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or YES NO W
i g0, please specify in detall the reasons and facts related to such declaration:
{3) Have you ever been found not guitty or not punishable in any criminat proceedings by YES NO W
YES | | NO B

{4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason?

If so, please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental iliness or

affliction:

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm Al other versions obsolete
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Statement of Financial Interests
{Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo I. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM. Kamia Dierking

i have no financial interest in any business

(1 1do have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest

q.3.14

Date

Rev. 04-2013_v.2 sem All ather versions absolete 6|Page



_AFFIDAVIT | DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY

I, the andersegned do hereby d@pcse and say that: (1) | have read and {ewewed the mformatlon cuntamed m ..
the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam: (2) that the matters contained in the
Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments therelo, are true and correct and that | am
competent to testify to said matfers; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103 5.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true
and correct.

ety fﬁ\ﬁ
Signature LA ] e Date "
e U .8 1Y
v i
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~ %\ SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

7
,“ ~f Guam judicial Center = 120 West O’'Brien Drive » Hagatfia, Guam 96910
S

Telephone (671} 475-3370/475-3449

Fax (671)472-2856
DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

Name: KAMIA ROSE LG DIERKING

SS#: ID¥ GUAM DL#_ pate of Birth: [

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court;

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases:
A. X[ No Case Found A. PX{  No Case Found
B. 1. Criminal Case No. B. 1. Civil Case No.
2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No.
4. Criminal Case No. 4. Civil Case No.
5. Criminal Case No. 5. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record:  Page 7 of 1

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West (F’Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday ~ Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
Closed Saturday. Sunday and loca¥/federal holidays, Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

bated: 09/03/2014 DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

7N

BY: ANIKA'J. JOANSTON
cput Clerk

e
Prepared By: ACKA

The absence of an
original Court Seal
invetidates this
document



Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.G. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

September 2, 2014

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: |Kamia Rose LG DIERKING
DATE OF BIRTH: - FINGERPRINT #: | NONF,

Bl [ Theindividual has no record of arrest(s) in GPD files that are subject to Guam
: law and rules and regulations of the Department.

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL QFFENSE ONLY ANTY IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCA La

STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY,

By Direction: katm
M\\u

/ ot ;;;z
The absence of an original GUAM POLICE REDE. RDALLO Jr.
seal invalidates this police clearance. Chief of Police

REVESES 24713





